## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Commerce** recommends **SB 137** be amended on page 11, by striking all in lines 19 through 35; in line 36, by striking "(q)"; and inserting "(p)";

On page 12 in line 2, by striking "(r)" and inserting "(q)"; in line 6, by striking "(r)"; in line 15, by striking "(s)" and inserting "(r)"; in line 32, by striking "(t)" and inserting "(s)"; in line 39, by striking "(u)" and inserting "(t)"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson
 Chanperson